

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-032PL Version: 1 Name: PL - 5316 1/2 2nd Street

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/28/2023 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 5/4/2023 **Final action:** 5/4/2023

Title: Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE23-039 and approve Conditional Use Permit

(CUP22-026) and a Local Coastal Development Permit (LCDP22-046) to allow an upgrade of an existing alcohol license from a Type 41 (beer and wine) to a Type 47 (beer, wine, and distilled spirits) at an existing 2,139-square-foot restaurant with a bar which includes the legal non-conforming sale of beer and wine located at 5316 1/2 2nd Street in the Neighborhood Pedestrian (CNP) Zoning District.

(District 3)

Sponsors: Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A - Vicinity Map, 3. Attachment B - Site Photos, 4. Attachment C -

Conditions of Approval, 5. Attachment D - Plans, 6. Attachment E - Operations Plan, 7. Attachment F - ABC Stats, 8. Attachment G - Findings, 9. Attachment H - Supplemental Information, 10. Staff Presentation, 11. Public Comment, 12. Public Comments 2, 13. Public Comments 3, 14. Public

Comments 4, 15, Public Comments 5

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2023	1	Planning Commission	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE23-039 and approve Conditional Use Permit (CUP22-026) and a Local Coastal Development Permit (LCDP22-046) to allow an upgrade of an existing alcohol license from a Type 41 (beer and wine) to a Type 47 (beer, wine, and distilled spirits) at an existing 2,139-square-foot restaurant with a bar which includes the legal non-conforming sale of beer and wine located at 5316 1/2 2nd Street in the Neighborhood Pedestrian (CNP) Zoning District. (District 3)

Approve recommendation.